CONSERVATION/AEM INVENTORY (683,646) GRT/FPSC FEES ON CLAUSE REV ADJ & FRAN FEES (1,379,688) 349,682
   TEMPORARY CASH INVESTMENT (46,688,462) COMP SALES\TRANS REV\G/L SALE GAS\PROV RT REF\N. ESC REV (250,188) (63,410)
   LOANS TO EMPLOYEES AND RETIREES (7,010) GAIN\LOSS ON DISPOSITION OF PROPERTY (32,267) 8,178
   INTERCOMPANY RECEIVABLES (5,583,124) INTEREST SYNCHRONIZATION 5,376,126 5,376,126
   INTEREST & DIVIDENDS RECEIVABLE (303,075)
   NORTH ESCAMBIA SITE 0
   MICHAEL STORM RECOVERY (187,117,768)
   CLAUSE RELATED DEFERRED DEBITS (1,688,839)
   UNREALIZED LOSS ON FWD CONTRACT (38,963)
   LEASES (57,457,290)
   FAS 143 WORKING CAPITAL 66,381,048
   FAS 158 REGULATORY ASSETS (3,289,294)
   FAS 158 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 717,814
   FAS 133 REGULATORY ASSETS (534,256)
   FAS 133 REGULATORY LIABILITIES 534,255

GULF POWER COMPANY
YEAR END RATE OF RETURN

SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS
OcWobeU 2020

GULF POWER COMPANY SCHEDULE 4
CAPITAL STRUCTURE

FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS
OcWobeU 2020

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,774,063,371 1,742,708,724 (657,715,858) (189,094,522) 895,898,344 30.62 3.13 0.96 3.13 0.96 3.13 0.96
SHORT TERM DEBT 299,011,538 290,970,267 (123,181,005) 0 167,789,262 5.74 2.06 0.12 2.06 0.12 2.06 0.12
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 35,471,562 34,914,865 (14,781,057) 0 20,133,808 0.69 2.41 0.02 2.41 0.02 2.41 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 2,269,786,594 2,225,412,025 (942,118,563) 0 1,283,293,462 43.87 9.25 4.06 10.25 4.50 11.25 4.94
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 644,201,493 630,437,843 (266,893,136) 0 363,544,707 12.43
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 331,172,306 324,096,664 (137,204,922) 0 186,891,742 6.39
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 13,917,684 13,620,326 (5,766,106) 0 7,854,220 0.27 6.73 0.02 7.32 0.02 7.91 0.02

TOTAL 5,367,624,548 5,262,160,714 (2,147,660,647) (189,094,522) 2,925,405,545 100.00 % 5.17 % 5.61 % 6.05 %

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT
ADJUSTMENTS

 SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO COST RATE WEIGHTED COST COST RATEWEIGHTED COSTCOST RATE WEIGHTED COST
YEAR-END PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)

LONG TERM DEBT 1,704,803,600 1,662,174,665 (669,082,781) (162,046,889) 831,044,995 27.58 1.06 0.29 1.06 0.29 1.06 0.29
SHORT TERM DEBT 200,000,000 192,348,406 (85,790,696) 0 106,557,710 3.54 14.25 0.50 14.25 0.50 14.25 0.50
PREFERENCE STOCK 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 37,481,213 36,911,987 (16,463,381) 0 20,448,606 0.68 2.25 0.02 2.25 0.02 2.25 0.02
COMMON EQUITY 2,767,829,156 2,682,188,221 (1,196,302,063) 0 1,485,886,158 49.31 9.25 4.56 10.25 5.05 11.25 5.55
DEFERRED INCOME TAXES 710,376,905 689,017,522 (307,313,662) 0 381,703,860 12.66
FASB 109 DEFERRED TAXES 324,307,291 314,556,123 (140,297,439) 0 174,258,684 5.78
TAX CREDITS - ZERO COST 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
TAX CREDITS - WEIGHTED COST 24,992,601 24,241,133 (10,811,962) 0 13,429,171 0.45 6.31 0.03 6.95 0.03 7.59 0.03

TOTAL 5,769,790,767 5,601,438,057 (2,426,061,984) (162,046,889) 3,013,329,184 100.00 % 5.40 % 5.90 % 6.39 %

SchedXle 5

 A.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWh AFUDC   E.   Long TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal
   InYeVWoU CaSiWal

   EaUningV BefoUe InWeUeVW 259,602,540   (See calcXlaWion in iWem F. beloZ)
   AFUDC - DebW 10,087,533
   Income Ta[eV 56,104,834

  F.   ShoUW TeUm DebW aV PeUcenW of ToWal InYeVWoU CaSiWal
   ToWal 325,794,907   Reconciled AYeUage ReWail AmoXnWV
   InWeUeVW ChaUgeV (BefoUe 56,271,364
   DedXcWing AFUDC - DebW)
   T.I.E. WiWh AFUDC 5.79 [   Long TeUm DebW 895,898,344

   ShoUW TeUm DebW 167,789,262
 B.   TimeV InWeUeVW EaUned ZiWhoXW AFUDC   PUefeUence SWock 0